
 
 

 
 

EAST DISTRICT 
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

SATURDAY 28th NOVEMBER 1998 
GALASHIELS, Gala Academy 

 
 
 
 

RACE START TIME 
 
UNDER 13 GIRLS 12.30 
UNDER 13 BOYS 12.45 Declarations close  
UNDER 15 BOYS  1.00 30 minutes before 
UNDER 15 GIRLS  1.15 each race 
SEN/JUN WOMEN  1.30 
UNDER 17 WOMEN  2.00 
UNDER 17 MEN  2.20 
SEN/JUN MEN  2.50  



 
 

OFFICIALS 
 

 Referee Eleanor Gunstone 
 Clerk of Course Alistair and George Meikle 
 Judges Ian Clifton M.B.E. (Chief), John Hamilton, Sandy Cameron 
 Recorders Ian Hislop (Chief), John Carruthers, Alan Smith,  
  Ian Mann, Bryan Hislop 
 Timekeepers Raymond Hutcheson (Chief), Joe Bruce, Alan Carruthers 
 Assembly Fred McCluskie 
 Starter Murray Thom 
 Announcer Bob Gray 
                  Declarations Angus Scott, Sheena Scott 
 Results Henry Muchamore, Jen Jackson, Peter Jackson, 
  Shiela Smart,  Marjory Cook 
 Results Runners Bob Cherrie, Brian Scott 
 Presentations Angus Scott 
 Results Sales Heather Jackson 
 Course Marshals Gala Harriers 
 Teas Gala Harriers 
 Convenor Alex Jackson 

 
 

The Scottish Athletics Federation thanks the following for their assistance in running to-days 
event 
  
 Gala Harriers Lindsay Wilson & St Johns Ambulance 
 View From Intersport 
 Bank of Scotland Lauderdale Hotel 
 Staff of Gala Academy Jim Pate (Farmer) 
 
 
 
MESSAGE FROM GALA HARRIERS 
 
On behalf of Gala Harriers I would like to welcome you all to Galashiels for the East District 
Cross Country Championships. 
 
Once again we have prepared the course using tile fields of local farmer Jim Pate. This uses a 
similar area to the relay championships of 1994, which may please some but not all, however 
we have set a typical course you would expect from a Borders club. 
 
Events like this are increasing in size and cannot be staged without the help of others 
therefore I would like to thank; Intersport, View From, Bank of Scotland, Lauderdale Hotel, 
the catering volunteers and the marshals for giving the Harriers assistance and ensuring a 
Championship event can once again be held in Galashiels. 
 
Finally, good luck to all the athletes and I trust everyone can enjoy the hospitality provided by 
this small and friendly club. 
 
Alistair Meikle 
Club President 
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Under 13 Girls-Race Starts 12.30 
 
     0001 FORBES,C              ABERDEEN AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0002 CHRISTIE,J            ABERDEEN AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0003 CLARK,J               ABERDEEN AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0004 ROBB,G                ABERDEEN AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0005 JACKSON,L             ABERDEEN AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0006 MCPHERSON,E           ARBROATH & D AC      U13 GIRL           
     0007 MCINALLY,S            ARBROATH & D AC      U13 GIRL           
     0008 MELISSA,M             ARBROATH & D AC      U13 GIRL           
     0009 LAMONT,S              B PITREAVIE AAC      U13 GIRL           
     0010 CHILD,E               B PITREAVIE AAC      U13 GIRL           
     0011 NEWSOM,E              B PITREAVIE AAC      U13 GIRL           
     0012 MCDIARMID,K           B PITREAVIE AAC      U13 GIRL           
     0013 PATERSON,K            B PITREAVIE AAC      U13 GIRL           
     0014 SPENCER,R             BANCHORY STONE AC    U13 GIRL           
     0015 STEPHEN,N             BANCHORY STONE AC    U13 GIRL           
     0016 SMITH,M               BANCHORY STONE AC    U13 GIRL           
     0017 THOMPSON,F            CENTRAL AC           U13 GIRL           
     0018 CHALMERS,F            CENTRAL AC           U13 GIRL           
     0019 STEWART,L             CENTRAL AC           U13 GIRL           
     0020 WATSON,C              CENTRAL AC           U13 GIRL           
     0021 WRIGHT,M              CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0022 HENDERSON,K           CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0023 JONES,K               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0024 PARK,L                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0025 TERRY,E               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0026 FOGGARTY,J            CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0027 ROBB,C                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13 GIRL           
     0028 FERGUSON,L            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13 GIRL           
     0029 FERGUSON,S            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13 GIRL           
     0030 TURNER,D              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13 GIRL           
     0031 BELL,J                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U13 GIRL           
     0032 JARRETT,J             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U13 GIRL           
     0033 BOOTH,S               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U13 GIRL           
     0034 FLORENCE,L            EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U13 GIRL           
     0035 HODGE,E               EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U13 GIRL           
     0036 KENNEDY,C             EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U13 GIRL           
     0037 ROSS,D                EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U13 GIRL           
     0038 DAVIE,M               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U13 GIRL           
     0039 MUIR,F                FIFE AC              U13 GIRL           
     0040 FORBES,A              FIFE AC              U13 GIRL           
     0041 THOMSON,F             FIFE AC              U13 GIRL           
     0042 ROWE,A                FIFE AC              U13 GIRL           
     0043 NICOLSON,L            FIFE AC              U13 GIRL           
     0044 SHIELL,M              HARMENY AC           U13 GIRL           
     0045 SHIELL,A              HARMENY AC           U13 GIRL           
     0046 MURRAY,K              LASSWADE AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0047 FERGUSON,S            LASSWADE AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0048 WATSON,L              LASSWADE AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0049 BRUCE,S               LASSWADE AAC         U13 GIRL           
     0050 NICOLL,L              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13 GIRL           
     0051 GALLAGHER,A           LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13 GIRL           
     0052 LEWIS,L               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13 GIRL           
     0053 MACAULAY,C            LOCHGELLY &D AAC     U13 GIRL           
     0054 LUNN,S                PENICUIK HARRIERS    U13 GIRL           
     0055 STRACHAN,K            SCOTTISH BORDERS     U13 GIRL           
 
    THERE ARE   55 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Under 13 Boys-Race Starts 12.45 
 
     0600 HART,A                ABERDEEN AAC         U13BOY             
     0601 JAMIESON,I            ABERDEEN AAC         U13BOY             
     0602 KENNEDY,M             ABERDEEN AAC         U13BOY             



     0603 MILLER,S              ABERDEEN AAC         U13BOY             
     0604 WOOD,D                AC EYEMOUTH          U13BOY             
     0605 MELDRUM,K             ARBROATH & D AC      U13BOY             
     0606 NICOLL,A              ARBROATH & D AC      U13BOY             
     0607 PEDGRIFT,A            ARBROATH & D AC      U13BOY             
     0608 SIMPSON,E             B PITREAVIE AAC      U13BOY             
     0609 LAWSON,C              BANCHORY STONE AC    U13BOY             
     0610 COOMBS,D              BANCHORY STONE AC    U13BOY             
     0611 KOCHALSKI,J           BANCHORY STONE AC    U13BOY             
     0612 MONTADOR,J            CENTRAL AC           U13BOY             
     0613 EVANS,G               CENTRAL AC           U13BOY             
     0614 HAY,A                 CENTRAL AC           U13BOY             
     0615 REYNOLDS,C            CENTRAL AC           U13BOY             
     0616 SMITH,E               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13BOY             
     0617 SMITH,M               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13BOY             
     0618 MANN,D                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13BOY             
     0619 MCDONALD,W            CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13BOY             
     0620 WYLIE,D               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U13BOY             
     0621 CLARKE,D              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U13BOY             
     0622 SWINDELLS,J           DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U13BOY             
     0623 STEWART,A             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U13BOY             
     0624 BOYLE,A               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U13BOY             
     0625 CAMPBELL,C            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U13BOY             
     0626 NOBLE,G               FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0627 MCFARLANE,D           FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0628 PORTER,N              FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0629 WESTWATER,S           FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0630 WESTWATER,M           FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0631 CAMERON,M             FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0632 MCINTOSH,J            FIFE AC              U13BOY             
     0633 DUMPER,L              GALA HARRIERS        U13BOY             
     0634 ALEXANDER,R           GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U13BOY             
     0635 BELL,A                GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U13BOY             
     0636 GIBSON,J              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U13BOY             
     0637 NICHOLSON,J           GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U13BOY             
     0638 OWENS,D               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U13BOY             
     0639 MCCOLL,A              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13BOY             
     0640 MITCHELL,S            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13BOY             
     0641 O`HARA,R              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13BOY             
     0642 PILKINGTON,S          KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13BOY             
     0643 SZYMANSKI,M           KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U13BOY             
     0644 FRASER,S              LASSWADE AAC         U13BOY             
     0645 PHILIP,D              LASSWADE AAC         U13BOY             
     0646 JARRON,C              LASSWADE AAC         U13BOY             
     0647 BELL,J                LASSWADE AAC         U13BOY             
     0648 MENZIES,B             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13BOY             
     0649 MCKELVIE,C            LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13BOY             
     0650 MATHIESON,P           LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U13BOY             
     0651 HERBERT,A             LOCHGELLY &D AAC     U13BOY             
     0652 STOREY,M              PENICUIK HARRIERS    U13BOY             
     0653 KELLY,G               SCOTTISH BORDERS     U13BOY             
     0654 FAIR,A                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  U13BOY             
 
THERE ARE   55 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Under 15 Boys- Race starts at 1.00 
 
     0657 FORBES,S              ABERDEEN AAC         U15 BOY            
     0658 FLETT,I               ABERDEEN AAC         U15 BOY            
     0659 WALES,A               ABERDEEN AAC         U15 BOY            
     0660 MILLER,R              ABERDEEN AAC         U15 BOY            
     0661 MASLIN,C              ABERDEEN AAC         U15 BOY            
     0662 SMITH,M               ARBROATH & D AC      U15 BOY            
     0663 BRUCE,W               B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 BOY            
     0664 MCCLOSKEY,P           B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 BOY            
     0665 NEWSOM,J              B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 BOY            
     0666 SIMPSON,D             B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 BOY            



     0667 MCINTOSH,R            CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 BOY            
     0668 MANN,K                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 BOY            
     0669 DALGLIESH,B           CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 BOY            
     0670 MANSON,S              CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 BOY            
     0671 OUDNEY,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 BOY            
     0672 FERGUSON,N            DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 BOY            
     0673 KIRKCALDY,C           DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 BOY            
     0674 EVANS,M               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 BOY            
     0675 MUNNOCH,R             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 BOY            
     0676 TODD,D                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 BOY            
     0677 MURPHY,A              FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0678 SHANKS,A              FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0679 BEE,G                 FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0680 WALLACE,K             FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0681 MCLACHLAN,A           FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0682 MURRISON,P            FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0683 MELON,A               FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0684 BONAR,A               FIFE AC              U15 BOY            
     0685 DICKSON,P             GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U15 BOY            
     0686 MILNE,A               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U15 BOY            
     0687 OLVERMAN,G            GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U15 BOY            
     0688 PURVES,P              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U15 BOY            
     0689 SIMPSON,A             GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U15 BOY            
     0690 BERRY,K               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U15 BOY            
     0691 ELLIOT,P              LASSWADE AAC         U15 BOY            
     0692 JOHNSTON,M            LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
     0693 DONNAN,I              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
     0694 GRAHAM,J              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
     0695 FORRESTER,G           LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
     0696 THOMAS,A              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
     0697 MILLIGAN,P            LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 BOY            
 
THERE ARE   41 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Under 15 Girls- Race starts at 1.15 
 
     0058 CORSIE,L              ABERDEEN AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0059 SHEARER,A             ABERDEEN AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0060 HASKETT,L             ABERDEEN AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0061 RILEY,N               ABERDEEN AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0062 WEBBER,C              ARBROATH & D AC      U15 GIRL           
     0063 RITCHIE,G             ARBROATH & D AC      U15 GIRL           
     0064 SMITH,L               ARBROATH & D AC      U15 GIRL           
     0065 MARSHALL,S            B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 GIRL           
     0066 FALCONER,A            B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 GIRL           
     0067 BARCLAY,C             B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 GIRL           
     0068 ROBERTSON,A           B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 GIRL           
     0069 MCFARLANE,N           B PITREAVIE AAC      U15 GIRL           
     0070 CURTIS,B              BANCHORY STONE AC    U15 GIRL           
     0071 DODDS,H               CENTRAL AC           U15 GIRL           
     0072 MILL,E                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 GIRL           
     0073 FOGGARTY,J            CITY OF EDINBURGH    U15 GIRL           
     0074 SCANLON,H             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 GIRL           
     0075 MOORE,A               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 GIRL           
     0076 COLLACO,F             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 GIRL           
     0077 HELYER,L              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U15 GIRL           
     0078 INGLIS,K              EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U15 GIRL           
     0079 KERR,K                EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U15 GIRL           
     0080 HODGE,M               EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U15 GIRL           
     0081 MCGHEE,T              EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U15 GIRL           
     0082 MILES,K               ELLON AAC            U15 GIRL           
     0083 DAVIE,A               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 GIRL           
     0084 EARDLEY,S             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 GIRL           
     0085 TATTON,H              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U15 GIRL           
     0086 MEEK,F                FIFE AC              U15 GIRL           
     0087 URQUHART,F            FIFE AC              U15 GIRL           
     0088 SMITH,E               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U15 GIRL           



     0089 MURRAY,F              LASSWADE AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0090 HARKINS,A             LASSWADE AAC         U15 GIRL           
     0091 WALKER,M              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 GIRL           
     0092 WARDROP,C             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 GIRL           
     0093 LYNCIS,C              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 GIRL           
     0094 NICOLL,K              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U15 GIRL           
     0095 BALLANTYNE,H          LOCHGELLY &D AAC     U15 GIRL           
     0096 BLAKE,S               PENICUIK HARRIERS    U15 GIRL           
 
    THERE ARE   39 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Senior/Junior Women-Race Starts 1.30 
 
     0001 STARK,L               ABERDEEN AAC         JUNIOR             
     0002 BRINDLEY,T            ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0003 ARMITAGE,S            ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0004 MILLER,C              ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0005 HUME,C                ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0006 GORDON,J              ABERDEEN AAC         VET OVER 35        
     0007 SMITH,N               ABERDEEN AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0008 MEARNS,K              ABERDEEN AAC         VET OVER 35        
     0009 MCCONNACHIE,M         ARBROATH & D AC      JUNIOR             
     0010 MARR,L                B PITREAVIE AAC      VET OVER 35        
     0011 NORMAN,H              B PITREAVIE AAC      JUNIOR             
     0012 KANE,H                B PITREAVIE AAC      VET OVER 35        
     0013 PATERSON,A            B PITREAVIE AAC      SENIOR WOMAN       
     0014 ROBERTS,K             B PITREAVIE AAC      VET OVER 35        
     0015 THOMSON,T             B PITREAVIE AAC      VET OVER 35        
     0016 WHYTE,A               B PITREAVIE AAC      SENIOR WOMAN       
     0017 BLYTHE,P              B PITREAVIE AAC      SENIOR WOMAN       
     0018 PATTISON,P            B PITREAVIE AAC      VET OVER 45        
     0019 CURTIS,C              BANCHORY STONE AC    JUNIOR             
     0020 MUDGE,A               CARNETHY HRC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0021 SMITH,J               CARNETHY HRC         VET OVER 35        
     0022 POWELL,K              CARNETHY HRC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0023 NIMMO,A               CARNETHY HRC         VET OVER 45        
     0024 JENKINS,K             CARNETHY HRC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0025 WATERHOUSE,C          CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0026 WATERHOUSE,J          CENTRAL AC           VET OVER 45        
     0027 MONTADOR,K            CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0028 WYLLIE,A              CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0029 HARRISON,L            CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0030 DOCHERTY,A            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0031 AITKEN,S              CITY OF EDINBURGH    VET OVER 35        
     0032 NEWMAN,K              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0033 WOOD,A                CITY OF EDINBURGH    VET OVER 35        
     0034 WALLACE,C             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0035 MURRAY,D              CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0036 WHITEHEAD,J           CITY OF EDINBURGH    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0037 MURRAY,N              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0038 GRAY,C A              CITY OF GLASGOW      SENIOR WOMAN       
     0039 CARR,A                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0040 HANLON,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    VET OVER 35        
     0041 MITCHELL,L            DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0042 STEPHEN,T             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    JUNIOR             
     0043 PROVAN,L              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0044 ANDERSON,M            DUNDEE ROAD R        VET OVER 45        
     0045 DUNBAR,L              DUNDEE ROAD R        VET OVER 35        
     0046 STEWART,C             DUNDEE ROAD R        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0047 MURRAY,S              EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0048 KENNEDY,S             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0049 SIMPSON,K             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0050 PALMER,G              EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0051 CHAMBERLAIN,R         EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0052 SCOTT,K               EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0053 SINCLAIR,K            EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0054 CHAN,S                EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             



     0055 CAMERON,L             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0056 KNOX,I                EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    JUNIOR             
     0057 HASTINGS,J            EDIN WOOLLEN MILL                       
     0058 DOBBIE,K              EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0059 MCCLUNG,M             EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0060 LAWLESS,C             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   VET OVER 35        
     0061 GONZALEZ,S            FERRANTI AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0062 POLLARD,C             FIFE AC              VET OVER 35        
     0063 LEMONCELLO,P          FIFE AC              VET OVER 45        
     0064 RITCHIE,K             FIFE AC              SENIOR WOMAN       
     0065 MCLACHLAN,E           FIFE AC              VET OVER 35        
     0066 DIAMANTIDES,H         FIFE AC              SENIOR WOMAN       
     0067 LOTHIAN,F             FIFE AC              SENIOR WOMAN       
     0068 RENNIE,F              FMC CARNEGIE H       VET OVER 35        
     0069 LISLE,C               FMC CARNEGIE H       VET OVER 35        
     0070 LEGGE,S               FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0071 WEST,A                FMC CARNEGIE H       VET OVER 45        
     0072 WOODS,L               FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0073 MAY,N                 FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0074 HICKS,P               FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0075 WELSH,S               FMC CARNEGIE H       VET OVER 35        
     0076 KUZ,L                 FMC CARNEGIE H       VET OVER 35        
     0077 MORRISON,A            FMC CARNEGIE (IND)   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0078 FERGUSON,A            FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0079 MACDONALD,J           FMC CARNEGIE H       SENIOR WOMAN       
     0080 HOWIE,L               GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0081 RENTON,K              GALA HARRIERS        VET OVER 35        
     0082 ASHFORD-SMITH,P       GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0083 ALEXANDER,N           GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0084 MCGANN,R              GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0085 AFFLECK,T             GALA HARRIERS        VET OVER 35        
     0086 HAINING,L             GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0087 MCKINLAY,C            GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0088 DUMPER,L              GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0089 GILCHRIST,S           GALA HARRIERS        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0090 MACDONALD,D           HUNTERS BOG T        VET OVER 35        
     0091 MCNEILLAGE,A          HUNTERS BOG T        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0092 SIMISTER,K            HUNTERS BOG T        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0093 SMITH,M               HUNTERS BOG T        SENIOR WOMAN       
     0094 SUTHERLAND,A          HUNTERS BOG T        VET OVER 35        
     0095 HENDERSON,L           KWIK-FIT COR AAC     JUNIOR             
     0096 PILKINGTON,G          KWIK-FIT COR AAC     VET OVER 35        
     0097 RICE,L                LASSWADE AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0098 VEITCH,B              LASSWADE AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0099 NICOLSON,M            LASSWADE AAC         SENIOR WOMAN       
     0100 GERRARD,A             LASSWADE AAC         VET OVER 35        
     0101 ACKLAND,J             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0102 BLAIR,V               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   VET OVER 35        
     0103 BUCKLEY,K             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0104 EADES,L               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0105 GARDNER,A             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0106 ROTHER,P              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   VET OVER 35        
     0107 WEIR,F                LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SENIOR WOMAN       
     0108 THOMSON,J             LOCHGELLY &D AAC     VET OVER 35        
     0109 GRAHAM,A              PENICUIK HARRIERS    VET OVER 35        
     0110 DARMODY,A             PERTH STRATHTAY H    SENIOR WOMAN       
     0111 BIRD,J                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SENIOR WOMAN       
 
THERE ARE  111 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Under 17 Women- Race starts at 2.00 
 
     0640 ROSS,S                ABERDEEN AAC         U17 WOMAN          
     0641 DOW,L                 ABERDEEN AAC         U17 WOMAN          
     0642 HENDERSON,L           ABERDEEN AAC         U17 WOMAN          
     0643 DOBSON,M              ABERDEEN AAC         U17 WOMAN          
     0644 LOWE,G                B PITREAVIE AAC      U17 WOMAN          



     0645 WATERHOUSE,E          CENTRAL AC           U17 WOMAN          
     0646 MCCRORIE,J            CENTRAL AC           U17 WOMAN          
     0647 DOUGLAS,L             CENTRAL AC           U17 WOMAN          
     0648 GIBSON,R              CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 WOMAN          
     0649 HANCOCK,L             CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 WOMAN          
     0650 WARDLAW,E             CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 WOMAN          
     0651 SCOTT,S               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 WOMAN          
     0652 BURNETT,C             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 WOMAN          
     0653 MYLES,G               EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U17 WOMAN          
     0654 MACNIVEN,R            EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U17 WOMAN          
     0655 MACPHERSON,K          EDIN WOOLLEN MILL    U17 WOMAN          
     0656 FORBES,K              FIFE AC              U17 WOMAN          
     0657 FRAME,A               FIFE AC              U17 WOMAN          
     0658 ALLISON,L             FIFE AC              U17 WOMAN          
     0659 LAING,S               FIFE AC              U17 WOMAN          
     0660 PRATT,R               LOCHGELLY &D AAC     U17 WOMAN          
 
    THERE ARE   21 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Under 17 Men- Race starts at 2.20  
 
     0701 MILNE,C               ABERDEEN AAC         U17 MAN            
     0702 RITCHIE,G             ARBROATH & D AC      U17 MAN            
     0703 TOLLERTON,K           ARBROATH & D AC      U17 MAN            
     0704 STEWART,M             ARBROATH & D AC      U17 MAN            
     0705 PATERSON,J            B PITREAVIE AAC      U17 MAN            
     0706 NICHOL,G              BORDERS HARRIERS     U17 MAN            
     0707 WHITELAM,P            CENTRAL AC           U17 MAN            
     0708 RUSSELL,R             CENTRAL AC           U17 MAN            
     0709 HASTIE,D              CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 MAN            
     0710 BOOTH,M               CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 MAN            
     0711 KEMP,S                CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 MAN            
     0712 PATTIE,K              CITY OF EDINBURGH    U17 MAN            
     0713 NICOLL,J              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 MAN            
     0714 FOLEY,C               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 MAN            
     0715 MCDONALD,D            DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 MAN            
     0716 TKACZYK,I             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 MAN            
     0717 HANLON,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    U17 MAN            
     0718 EVANS,P               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U17 MAN            
     0719 GLINIANY,R            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U17 MAN            
     0720 JOHNSTONE,K           FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U17 MAN            
     0721 RUSSELL,C             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   U17 MAN            
     0722 LEMONCELLO,A          FIFE AC              U17 MAN            
     0723 GREENE,T              FIFE AC              U17 MAN            
     0724 CASSIDY,S             FIFE AC              U17 MAN            
     0725 NELSON,M              FIFE AC              U17 MAN            
     0726 MURDOCH,L             FIFE AC              U17 MAN            
     0727 CAMPBELL,S            GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0728 COLLIN,C              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0729 ENYON,D               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0730 GRAY,A                GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0731 LEAKEY,C              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0732 PURVES,I              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0733 REVOLTA,W             GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0734 STEEL,G               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0735 SUTHERLAND,K          GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0736 WALKER,M              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0737 MCDERMOTT,C           GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   U17 MAN            
     0738 BURNS-FINLAYSON,R     KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U17 MAN            
     0739 O'BRIEN,C             KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U17 MAN            
     0740 STARK,E               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     U17 MAN            
     0741 PHILIP,D              LASSWADE AAC         U17 MAN            
     0742 MARTIN,R              LASSWADE AAC         U17 MAN            
     0743 NORTHAM,P             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   U17 MAN            
     0744 WATSON,C              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  U17 MAN            
     0745 JARDINE,E             UNATTACHED           U17 MAN            
THERE ARE   45 ENTRIES IN TOTAL



Senior Men- Race starts at 2.50 (run with Junior Men)  
 
     0001 ARMITAGE,D            ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0002 BOYNE,F               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0003 CAIRD,M               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0004 CASSELLS,S            ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0005 DAVIS,A               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0006 DUGUID,D              ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0007 DUGUID,F              ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0008 FORBES,A              ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0009 GREAVES,M             ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0010 HOGG,K                ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0011 HUKINS,B              ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0012 JONES,P               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0013 MASON,S               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0014 MILNE,R               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0015 MURDOCK,N             ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0016 MUSGRAVE,J            ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0017 O`BRIEN,C             ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0018 PEDDIE,S              ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0019 PIRIE,J               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
  
     0021 RIDDELL,G             ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0022 SCULLION,W            ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0023 SEIVWRIGHT,C          ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0024 SHERIDAN,B            ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0025 SIMPSON,M             ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0026 SMITH,A               ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0027 SMITH,F               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0028 SMITH,S               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0029 SMITH,C               ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0030 TOLE,J                ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0031 WILLIAMSON,I          ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0032 WHITEHEAD,D           ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0033 SIMPSON,C             ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0034 JOHNSTON,B            ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0035 LEIPER,A              ABERDEEN AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0036 DAVIDSON,C            ABERDEEN AAC         SEN MAN            
     0037 LAW,W                 ABERDEEN UNIVERSITY  SEN MAN            
     0038 BORTHWICK,J           ABERDEEN UNIVERSITY  SEN MAN            
     0039 TAYLOR,S              ANSTER HADDIES       SEN MAN            
     0040 HUTCHISON,B           ANSTER HADDIES       OVER 40 VET        
     0041 ARNOTT,D              B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0042 BROWN,I               B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0043 COWAN,A               B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0044 DUNCAN,K              B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 50 VET        
     0045 ELLWOOD,S             B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0046 FARQUHAR,J            B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0047 FARQUHARSON,D         B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0048 GARDINER,G            B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0049 GARVIE,J              B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 50 VET        
     0050 GRAY,B                B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0051 REID,S                B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0052 RUSSELL,A             B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0053 SIMPSON,C             B PITREAVIE AAC      OVER 40 VET        
     0054 WATSON,C              B PITREAVIE AAC      SEN MAN            
     0055 CURTIS,M              BANCHORY STONE AC    OVER 40 VET        
     0056 COOMBS,R              BANCHORY STONE AC    OVER 40 VET        
     0057 MCHARDY,G             CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0058 GREENAWAY,R           CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0059 GREASLEY,A            CENTRAL AC           SEN MAN            
     0060 SPALDING,J            CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0061 DICKSON,J             CENTRAL AC           OVER 50 VET        
     0062 DRUMMOND,J            CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0063 ANTHONY,A             CENTRAL AC           SEN MAN            
     0064 CAMPBELL,C            CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0065 HAY,D                 CENTRAL AC           OVER 40 VET        



     0066 ROONEY,J              CENTRAL AC           SEN MAN            
     0067 ARMSTRONG,D           CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0068 AITKEN,B              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0069 BAKER,D               CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0070 BEGLEY,B              CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 50 VET        
     0071 BUICK,J               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0072 CAMPBELL,D            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0073 ELLACOTT,T            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0074 FINDLAY,I             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0075 GALLACHER,W           CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0076 GARNER,D              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0077 GLYNN,H               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0078 GREEN,R               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0079 GRIFFITHS,A           CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0080 HILL,R                CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0081 HOLDSWORTH,M          CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0082 HOLMES,P              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0083 HOPE,R                CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0084 HOWIE,B               CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0085 INNES,S               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0086 JOHNSTON,M            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0087 JOHNSTON,I            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0088 KELLY,I               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0089 LAIRD,A               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0090 LAIDLAW,C             CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0091 LINDSAY,D             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0092 LYALL,K               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0093 LYALL,R               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0094 MACDONALD,N           CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0095 MACEWEN,A             CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0096 MCINNES,J             CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 50 VET        
     0097 MCCASKEY,W            CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 50 VET        
     0098 MACINTOSH,W           CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0099 MCINNES,H             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0100 MCALPINE,K            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0101 MORRISON,H            CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 50 VET        
     0102 MUNRO,M               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0103 MURRAY,S              CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0104 PRINGLE,J             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0105 PROFFITT,J            CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0106 PYRAH,G               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0107 SCOTT,D               CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0108 SHANLEY,A             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0109 SHARKEY,D             CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0110 SMITH,C               CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0111 STEEL,G               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0112 STEEL,I               CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0113 STEVENSON,E           CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 40 VET        
     0114 STEVENSON,P           CITY OF EDINBURGH    OVER 50 VET        
     0115 WANNECOTT,A           CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0116 WARD,A                CITY OF EDINBURGH    SEN MAN            
     0117 HANLON,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0118 TAYLOR,D              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0119 KERR,S                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0120 ADAM,D                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0121 WHITEHEAD,J           DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0122 HASKET,C              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0123 STRACHAN,M            DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0124 BARRIE,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0125 MASON,S               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0126 CARROLL,M             DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0127 BELL,R                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0128 RENNET,G              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0129 COOK,B                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0130 ROSS,C                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    OVER 40 VET        
     0131 RENNIE,B              DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    SEN MAN            
     0132 HUNTER,G              DUNDEE ROAD R        OVER 40 VET        



     0133 KAY,H                 DUNDEE ROAD R        OVER 40 VET        
     0134 ANDERSON,C            DUNDEE ROAD R        OVER 40 VET        
     0135 MCGILL,R              DUNDEE ROAD R        OVER 40 VET        
     0136 FIELDS,D              DUNDEE ROAD R        SEN MAN            
     0137 DUNBAR,B              DUNDEE ROAD R        OVER 40 VET        
     0138 STEWART,G             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SEN MAN            
     0139 BELL,M                EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SEN MAN            
     0140 JEFFERIES,O           EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SEN MAN            
     0141 THILLAISUNDARAM,A     EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   SEN MAN            
     0142 MCQUAID,M             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0143 MCCALLUM,R            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0144 HART,D                FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0145 MONCKTON,M            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0146 RONALD,A              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0147 BEAGLEY,D             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0148 COLLIGAN,M            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0149 GILLESPIE,D           FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 40 VET        
     0150 MARTIN,J              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 40 VET        
     0151 HIGGINS,W             FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 40 VET        
     0152 MCKERRACHER,P         FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 40 VET        
     0153 CARTWRIGHT,P          FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 50 VET        
     0154 MURRAY,D              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   OVER 40 VET        
     0155 BROWN,G               FALKIRK VICTORIA H   SEN MAN            
     0156 MITCHELL,T            FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0157 MOSS,S                FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0158 MCKAY,H               FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0159 MILLIGAN,A            FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0160 MEEK,J                FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0161 MCCUE,K               FIFE AC              OVER 40 VET        
     0162 ANDERSON,D            FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0163 THOMSON,J             FIFE AC              OVER 40 VET        
     0164 LAING,M               FIFE AC              OVER 40 VET        
     0165 MCMANUS,B             FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0166 CRUICKSHANK,B         FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0167 RUSSELL,C             FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0168 BENNISON,G            FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0169 GUNSTONE,D            FIFE AC              OVER 40 VET        
     0170 FRANCIS,D             FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0171 MCLACHLIN,R           FIFE AC              OVER 40 VET        
     0172 MCGREGOR,D            FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0173 CRUICKSHANK,S         FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0174 BARKER,A              FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0175 ROSS,T                FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0176 CATION,F              FIFE AC              OVER 50 VET        
     0177 LANDELLS,B            FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0178 DAVIES,A              FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0179 MCFARLANE,D           FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0180 CUNNINGHAM,J          FIFE AC              SEN MAN            
     0181 TAYLOR,I              FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0182 MACDONALD,B           FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0183 MACDONALD,I           FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0184 OGG,S                 FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0185 MCGARRY,D             FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0186 MCARTHUR,J            FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 50 VET        
     0187 DANIELS,K             FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 50 VET        
     0188 DUFF,B                FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0189 LEYDEN,M              FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0190 MILTON,J              FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 50 VET        
     0191 CLARK,G               FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0192 MITCHELL,I            FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0193 SEAMAN,C              FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0194 LAWLOR,T              FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 50 VET        
     0195 STEWART,I             FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0196 GRIEVE,A              FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0197 SODDIN,J              FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0198 MCKENZIE,R            FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0199 NICOL,A               FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 50 VET        



     0200 KUZ,S                 FMC CARNEGIE H       OVER 40 VET        
     0201 AITKEN,A              FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0202 SIMPSON,P             FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0203 LAMBIE,J              FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0204 HUNTER,A              FMC CARNEGIE H       SEN MAN            
     0205 FAIRNIE,W             FERRANTI AAC         SEN MAN            
     0206 PETTIGLIO,D           FERRANTI AAC         SEN MAN            
     0207 GAVIN,J               FERRANTI AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0208 WESTON,K              FERRANTI AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0209 WATTERS,R             FERRANTI AAC         SEN MAN            
     0210 BELL,A                FERRANTI AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0211 RIDLEY,T              FERRANTI AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0212 MCDONALD,E            FERRANTI AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0213 CABAN,P               FERRANTI AAC         SEN MAN            
     0214 SHAW,I                FERRANTI AAC         SEN MAN            
     0215 SHAW,J                FERRANTI AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0216 KERR,R                GALA HARRIERS        OVER 40 VET        
     0217 RENTON,N              GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0218 MURRAY,R              GALA HARRIERS        OVER 40 VET        
     0219 MEIKLE,A              GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0220 JONES,G               GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0221 GOWANS,M              GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0222 WARDMAN,D             GALA HARRIERS        OVER 50 VET        
     0223 COCHRANE,F            GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0224 LAURIE,A              GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0225 HENDERSON,S           GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0226 WILMHURST,A           GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0227 CAPPER,G              GALA HARRIERS        OVER 40 VET        
     0228 ARNOTT,I              GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0229 BALLANTYNE,I          GALA HARRIERS        SEN MAN            
     0230 MCDONALD,P            HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0231 FORTE,J               HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0232 ARMSTRONG,G           HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 50 VET        
     0233 ROLAND,I              HADDINGTON ELP       SEN MAN            
     0234 MCCAIN,F              HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 50 VET        
     0235 DICKIE,M              HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0236 HARRIS,R              HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0237 CARR,B                HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0238 BAIRD,J               HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0239 WALLACE,S             HADDINGTON ELP       OVER 40 VET        
     0240 MORTON,S              HADDINGTON ELP       SEN MAN            
     0241 COOPER,D              HARMENY AC           OVER 40 VET        
     0242 MAYOR,B               HARMENY AC           SEN MAN            
     0243 AXON,S                HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0244 GILLESPIE,T           HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0245 HARKNESS,I            HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0246 HUNTER,C              HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0247 LIGHTBODY,C           HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0248 LORIMER,H             HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0249 MARSHALL,I            HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0250 MARSHALL,M            HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0251 MACREADY,G            HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0252 MACKAY,J              HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0253 SCOTT,E               HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0254 SIMPSON,G             HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0255 TAYLOR,D              HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 50 VET        
     0256 TINKER,D              HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0257 WALL,D                HUNTERS BOG T        OVER 40 VET        
     0258 WRIGHT,S              HUNTERS BOG T        SEN MAN            
     0259 ANDERSON,M            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0260 BISSET,S              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0261 BOWMAN,S              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0262 CALDWELL,M            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0263 CUMMING,I             KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0264 CLARK,B               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0265 HENDERSON,D           KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0266 HIGHTON,D             KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            



     0267 HOOD,K                KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0268 HULME,M               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0269 JONES,R               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 50 VET        
     0270 LAW,D                 KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0271 MCLEAN,G              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0272 MALCOLMSMITH,M        KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0273 NICHOLSON,B           KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0274 O`BRIEN,P             KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0275 O`HARA,J              KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0276 ROSS,E                KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0277 SMITH,C               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0278 TUNSTALL,M            KWIK-FIT COR AAC     SEN MAN            
     0279 WALLAGE,R             LASSWADE AAC         SEN MAN            
     0280 GERRARD,J             LASSWADE AAC         OVER 40 VET        
     0281 MCINTOSH,A            LASSWADE AAC         SEN MAN            
     0282 MITCHELL,B            LASSWADE AAC         SEN MAN            
     0283 KETTLES,R             LASSWADE AAC         OVER 50 VET        
     0284 HAMLIN,M              LASSWADE AAC         SEN MAN            
     0285 MCKAY,B               LOCHGELLY &D AAC     OVER 40 VET        
     0286 ACKLAND,G             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0287 BARRIE,A              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0288 BLANC,P               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0289 BRAND,T               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0290 DYMOKE,P              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0291 EADES,C               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0292 GILHOOLEY,G           LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0293 HUTTON,P              LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0294 KITCHIN,A             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0295 LEADBETTER,M          LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 40 VET        
     0296 LEE,R                 LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0297 LOGAN,S               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 40 VET        
     0298 MEEK,C                LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0299 SIMMONS,D             LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0440 WEEKS,P               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   OVER 40 VET        
     0441 EWING,J               LIVINGSTON & D AAC   SEN MAN            
     0442 FARQUHAR,K            METRO ABERDEEN RC    SEN MAN            
     0443 VARNEY,K              METRO ABERDEEN RC    OVER 40 VET        
     0444 JENNINGS,P            METRO ABERDEEN RC    OVER 40 VET        
     0445 JOHNSON,M             METRO ABERDEEN RC    OVER 40 VET        
     0446 LITTERICK,T           METRO ABERDEEN RC    SEN MAN            
     0447 YOUNGSON,C            METRO ABERDEEN RC    OVER 50 VET        
     0448 BROOKS,K              METRO ABERDEEN RC    OVER 40 VET        
     0449 MILOVSOROV,N          METRO ABERDEEN RC    SEN MAN            
     0450 BROWN,I               MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0451 CAMPBELL,S            MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0452 CHAPMAN,K             MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0453 GARDINER,D            MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0454 HANLON,T              MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0455 HUTTON,A              MIZUNO RC            OVER 40 VET        
     0456 KIRKWOOD,B            MIZUNO RC            OVER 40 VET        
     0457 MACNICOL,I            MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0458 ROBSON,A              MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0459 ROBSON,J              MIZUNO RC            OVER 40 VET        
     0460 ROSS,D                MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0461 ROSS,J                MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0462 SMITH,K               MIZUNO RC            SEN MAN            
     0463 BROWNE,M              PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 50 VET        
     0464 BENNET,B              PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 50 VET        
     0465 SHARRAT,P             PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 40 VET        
     0466 WALKER,R              PENICUIK HARRIERS    SEN MAN            
     0467 CAIRNS,D              PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 40 VET        
     0468 GRAHAM,C              PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 40 VET        
     0469 CONE,S                PENICUIK HARRIERS    SEN MAN            
     0470 HALL,T                PENICUIK HARRIERS    OVER 40 VET        
     0471 DAVIDSON,S            PENICUIK HARRIERS    SEN MAN            
     0472 MACKINTOSH,A          PERTH STRATHTAY H    OVER 40 VET        
     0473 KNIGHT,D              PERTH STRATHTAY H    SEN MAN            



     0474 WATSON,G              PERTH STRATHTAY H    OVER 40 VET        
     0475 CAVERS,D              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SEN MAN            
     0476 HALLIDAY,R            TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  OVER 40 VET        
     0477 CANNON,F              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  OVER 50 VET        
     0478 MALTMAN,N             TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  OVER 40 VET        
     0479 DOUGLAS,P             TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SEN MAN            
     0480 CRANSTON,R            TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SEN MAN            
     0481 NICHOL,C              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SEN MAN            
     0482 WATSON,S              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  SEN MAN            
 
THERE ARE  342 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 
Junior Men- Run with Senior Men 
 
     0600 BRACEGIRDLE,T         ABERDEEN AAC         JUNIOR             
     0601 MCDONALD,J            CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0602 ROSS,W                CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0603 HOUSTON,R             CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0604 GAULT,E               CENTRAL AC           JUNIOR             
     0605 WARDLAW,A             CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0606 POYSER,T              CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0607 ATKINSON,S            CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0608 URQUHART,A            CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0609 MCGREGOR,G            CITY OF EDINBURGH    JUNIOR             
     0610 LAMB,M                DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    JUNIOR             
     0611 GUNSTONE,N            DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    JUNIOR             
     0612 COATS,R               DUNDEE HAWKHILL H    JUNIOR             
     0613 ROBERTS,B             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0614 LEWIS,M               EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0615 FLEMING,S             EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0616 MCKAY,N               EDINBURGH UNIV H&H   JUNIOR             
     0617 COUPER,G              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   JUNIOR             
     0618 DONALDSON,E           FALKIRK VICTORIA H   JUNIOR             
     0619 LAWSON,S              FALKIRK VICTORIA H   JUNIOR             
     0620 ANDERSON,S            FALKIRK VICTORIA H   JUNIOR             
     0621 CASSELLS,A            FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0622 GREENE,O              FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0623 SEELEY,J              FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0624 MATHIESON,G           FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0625 ANDERSON,K            FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0626 LATIMER,S             FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0627 WALKER,G              FIFE AC              JUNIOR             
     0628 CRUICKSHANK,M         GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   JUNIOR             
     0629 SMITH,C               GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   JUNIOR             
     0630 PURVES,A              GEORGE HERIOTS CCC   JUNIOR             
     0631 CLARK,B               KWIK-FIT COR AAC     JUNIOR             
     0632 O'BRIEN,C             KWIK-FIT COR AAC     JUNIOR             
     0633 VEITCH,D              LASSWADE AAC         JUNIOR             
     0634 GIBSON,A              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  JUNIOR             
     0635 HOGG,S                TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  JUNIOR             
     0636 LAUDER,S              TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS  JUNIOR             
    THERE ARE  37 ENTRIES IN TOTAL 
 


